PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2891970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANG JAE LEE	06/09/2014
JIN SUK SONG	06/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doosan Infracore Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	7-11, Hwasu-dong, Dong-gu	
City:	Incheon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	401-020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14300417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tsorbel@wck.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. VELDHUIS-KROEZE

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D297.12-0103/JVK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA R. SORBEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa R. Sorbel/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-06-10assignment#page1.tif source=2014-06-10assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0206 502845373

ASSIGNMENT

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

TOXI MORELL STREET, ENTERIN	G UNITED STATES
inventors of an invention described in: - Korean Patent Application No. 10-2013-00658 - International application for Letters Patent fithe United States, and being identified by A. - any United States Patent Application of International patent application, the United States Patent and Trademark Office	led pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating oplication No
acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors a invention, the above-identified application, all inventi- applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renew which have been or shall be filed in the United States o priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified	onsideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the one and improvements which are disclosed in the patent al, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) in any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue see.
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and a number of the application when ascertained.	ssigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and a Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name	assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for if desired, in any and all countries.
or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment upon request, without additional consideration, but at a execute such additional writings and do such additional additional additional to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and rend maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar le	assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing ent. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time he expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, icts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem er all assistance in making application for and obtaining, gal protection on the invention in any and all countries.
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 06/09/2014	Date: 06/09/2014
LEE Kang Jae	KIM, Ji Won
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Inventor
Naut Zana a de Yana a de	- 1
Residence of Inventor: Doosan Infracore, Seongbok-dong, Suji-gu,	Residence of Inventor:
Septem Tittlebore, Oronegron-tione, 3011-80.	15th Fl. Gusegun Bldg. 7 Chungjeong-ro
ongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-795, Republic of Korea	Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-013, Republic of Korea

-1 of 1-

	a
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 06/09/2014	Date: 06/69/2014
SONG Jin Suk Printed Name of Inventor	KIM, Ji Won Printed Name of Inventor
Residence of Inventor: Doosan Infracore, Seongbok-dong, Suji-gu,	Residence of Inventor: 15th Fl. Gusegun Bldg. 7 Chungjeong-ro
Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-795, Republic of Korea	Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-013, Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 06/10/2014